District 5010 Rotary Foundation Committee

District Grant Report						
Rotary Club:	Anchorage South Rotary					
Project Title:	Beacon Hill Office Equipment					
Progress Report	X Final Report					

1. Briefly describe the project. What was done, when and where did project activities take place, and who were the beneficiaries?

The project was originally designed to provide a copier and other office related equipment to Beacon Hill, an Anchorage nonprofit whose mission is to provide support services for foster children and their families. At the request of the Organization's Executive Director, the project was amended to help purchase a van for transportation of foster children and their families. Anchorage South and Anchorage Hillside Rotaries partnered to provide funds for the van which was purchased July 2014 for approximately \$12,500. The van is currently in service at the Organization's facility in downtown Anchorage.

2. How many Rotarians participated in the project?

This was not a "hands-on" project, so Rotarian involvement consisted of project evaluation by the Board of Directors of both Anchorage South and Anchorage Hillside Rotary Clubs. In addition, Hillside Rotary moved one of their weekly meetings to the Beacon Hill facility for a tour of the facility and a presentation by the Executive Director of the Organization. Several members of Anchorage South also attended that meeting. The Executive Director also presented to Anchorage South Rotary and is scheduled to give another presentation January 2015 where the activities of the Organization will be discussed as well as volunteer opportunities for Rotarians.

3. What did they do? Please give at least two examples.

See 2 above.

4. How many non-Rotarians benefited from this project?

Beacon Hill directly serves approximately 50 families each week where foster children are reunited with family members during supervised visits. Indirectly, many more people benefit from the services provided by Beacon Hill including extended families and friends and the general public where the monetary and social costs of dysfunctional families exact an unknown toll on all of society.

5. What are the expected long-term community impacts of the project?

Transportation is integral to the Organization performing it's program functions. The State of Alaska is underfunded and otherwise unable to adequately perform certain foster care services such as supervised visits. Beacon Hill is filling this void and the long term goal is to move foster care services from a State of Alaska purview to the private nonprofit sector. Many similar success stories have occurred and are occurring in the U.S.

6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?

Beacon Hill and Anchorage Hillside Rotary as described above. The van was purchased from Lithia Chrysler Jeep Dodge in Anchorage who provided an additional discount \$5,000 related to the purchase (per communique from Executive Director – no other written documentation available).

Financial Report - Be sure that Income equals Expenditures!

Income Income Income Income Income	Amount d by the District	\$2,500
2. Club contribution	(Anchorage South – \$5,000; Anchorage Hillside \$2,500 *	7,500
3. Other funding (specify)		
	Total Project Income	\$10,000

6. Expenditures - please be specific and add lines as needed - received		640,000
Purchase of van – Anchorage South and Anchorage Hillside	State of the contract of the c	\$10,000
Beacon Hill who purchased the van from the dealer – invoice	attached.	
2.		
	Total Project Expenditures	\$10,000

9. By signing this report, I confirm that to the best of my knowledge these District Grant funds were spent only for eligible items in accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines, and that all of the information contained herein is true and accurate. Receipts for all grantfunded expenditures have been provided to the district. I also understand that all photographs submitted in connection with this report will become the property of RI and will not be returned. I warrant that I own all rights in the photographs, including copyright, and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free irrevocable license to use the photographs now or at any time in the future, throughout the world in any manner it so chooses and in any medium now known or later developed. This includes the right to modify the photograph(s) as necessary in RI's sole discretion. This also includes, without limitation, use on or in the web sites, magazines, brochures, pamphlets, exhibitions and any other promotional materials of RI and TRF.

Certifying Signature

Print name, Rotary title, and club

team P. Mily Date: 10/28/2014

Dean P. McVey; President; Anchorage South Rotary

Anchorage Hillside gave their \$2,500 check directly to BH.

Ptg. 7/13

N/A

\$ 215 00 101 1

34366	9R501301A	553	SIM	IPLE FINANC CONSUMER	PAPER -	07/29/1	4 05:29PM
	D	ealer Numb	er	Co	ntract Number		
Buyer Name and Add (Including County an BEACON HILL 1301 W 100TH ANCHORAGE, A	d Zip Code) I NK 99515		(Including C	ame and Address ounty and Zip Co	ode)	LITHIA (9600 OLI ANCHORAG	or (Name and Address) CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE OF D SEWARD HWY GE, AK 99515
You, the Buyer (and credit under the agothe Amount Financibasis. The Truth-In-	reements on the tred	ront and ba harge in U	ick of this co .S. funds ac	cording to the i	or on credit, By signing se to pay the Creditor payment schedule bel	g this contract - Seller (som ow. We will fig	et, you choose to buy the vehicle or netimes "we" or "us" in this contract, gure your finance charge on a daily
New/Used/Demo		Make I Model	Odometer	Ve	hicle Identification Numb	er	Primary Use For Which Purchased
USED		SWAGEN AN	22685	2V8HW3	4119R501301		personal, family or household business agricultural
	FEDERAL TR	CTI IN C	NIDING DIE	CLOSUPES		Insurance.	You may buy the physical damage insurance
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE The cost of your credit as a yearly rate. 0.00 %	FINANCE CHARGE The dollar amount the credit will cost you.	Ame Fina The an credit r to ye on you	ount nced lount of rovided wo ou or y behalf.	Total of Payments The amount you vill have paid afte ou have made al payments as scheduled. 12525.00	credit, including your down payment of \$0.00_is	choose who buy any oth Indicating V is checked If any i tificates fro describe the Check th	ot requires (see back) from anyone you of acceptable to us. You are not required to their insurance to obtain credit unless the box endor's Single Interest Insurance is required below, neurance is checked below, policies or cerum the named insurance companies will be terms and conditions. The Insurance you want and sign below: Detional Credit Insurance The Buyer Co-Buyer Both
Your Payment So		т	When Paym				- N/A
Number of Payments	Amount of Payments		Are Due	9		☐ Credit Di	sability (Buyer Only)
Or As Follows:	12525.00	Monthly b	eginning (09/11/2014		Term Premium:	N/A
Of As Follows.							fe \$N/A sability \$N/A
Late Charge, If pay	ment is not received or 5 % of t	in full within .	10 days	after it is due, you	ı will pay a late charge greater	Insurance C	ompany Name
Prepayment, if you	pay off all your debt e	arly, you will	not have to pay the vehicle bei	/ a penalty. no purchased.			Addresssurance and credit disability insurance are not
Additional Information default, any require	ation: See this contr d repayment in full bel	act for more ore the sched	Information in Juled date and	ncluding information security interest.	on about nonpayment,	required to of	blain credit. Your decision to buy or not buy credit and credit disability insurance will not be a factor
ITEMIZATION OF AN						In the exactle of	espiral proposes Thousaill not be provided unless
1 Cash price of vehic	cle, accessories, and tax			\$12310.00	_ \$ <u>12310.00 (1)</u>	Insurance, the	photost process. They will that the process that agree to pay the extra cost. If you choose this lee cost is shown in Item 6A of the Itemization of Inced. Credit life insurance pays the unpaid part
2 Other charges incl	uding amounts paid to c eart of these amounts):	thers on your	behalf			of the Amou	nced. Credit life Insurance pays the unpaid part int Financed if you die. Credit life insurance is ir original payment schedule. This insurance may
A Official fees pa	ald to government agent	cles	8.0	\$.	N/A_	not pay all yo	Int Hinarcout in you die. Ook hie histories is ur original payment schedule. This insurance may nu owe on this contract if you make late payments. oility insurance pays the scheduled payments contract if you are disabled. Credit disability
B Government to	exes not included in line	1 above		\$.	N/A	Insurance do	des not cover any increase in your payment of hi
C Government lie	cense and/or registration	n fees		\$	15.00_	the number	of payments.
D Government o	ertificate of title fees			ė	N/A_		
(111010000 4	d to public officials (A+E	Interest recor	aing tee)	\$.	15.00		
E Other charges	(Seller must identify wh	o is paid and	describe purpos	69)	N/A		Other Optional insurance
N/A N/A				\$	N/A_		Type of Insurance North
N/A				\$ \$	N/A_	Premium \$	N/A
'N/A	N/A	A FFF		\$	N/A_	Insurance (Company Name
DEALER N/A	FOR DO	L PEE		\$	200.00_ N/A_	Home Office	e Address

N/A

Total other charace and amounte naid to others on your hehalf

C Other optional insurance paid to insurance company or company Total amounts paid to insurance companies (A+B+C) Prior credit or lease balance paid to		\$ N/A (6) \$ N/A (7) \$ 12525.00 (8)	THIS INSURANCE DOES NOT INSURANCE FOR BODILY INJUR LIABILITY, OR PROPERTY DAM WILL APPLY FOR REQUESTED AGES ON YOUR BEHALF.	Y, PUBLIC IAGE. WE		
on the odometer and you must pay for excess wear and use a	ne the Balloon Payme 1.e. on the reverse side on the reverse side or each mile in exces as provided in paragra	\$ N/A (9) \$2525.00 (10) Balloon Payment"). You have ent is due: de of this contract for details. of this contract for details. If s of N/A miles shown aph 1.e.	□ VENDOR'S SINGLE INTEREST INSURANT ance): If the preceding box is checked, the Credit Insurance for the Initial term of the contract to prot for loss or damage to the vehicle (collision, finsurance is for the Creditor's sole protection. This not protect your interest in the vehicle. You me insurance company through which the VSI obtained. If you elect to purchase VSI insurance Creditor, the cost of this insurance is \$	ior requires VSI ect the Creditor fire, theft). VSI Insurance does ay choose the Insurance Is ce through theand is Financed . The		
OPTION: You pay no finance charge if the Amount Financed, item to	8, is pald in full on or I	pefdNA	, MAT SELLER'S INITIALS			
NO COOLING OFF PERIOD State law does not provide for a "cooling off" or cancellation period for this sale. After you sign this contract, you may only cancel it if the seller agrees or for legal cause. You cannot cancel this contract simply because you change your mind. This notice does not apply to home solicitation sales.						
The Annual Percentage Rate may be a and retain its right to receive a part of	the Finance	o Charge.				
HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contains and we must sign it. No oral changes are binding. Buyer Signs 2 if any part of this contract is not valid, all other parts stay valid. We may extend the time for making some payments without extending Consumer Paper See back for other Important agreements.	may delay or refrain the time for making	Co-Bi from enforcing any of our rights others.	uyer Signs X under this contract without losing them. For e	example, we		
NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this you sign. Keep it to protect your legal rights.						
You agree to the terms of this contract. You confree to take it and review it. You acknowledge the on the reverse side, before signing below. You	ימי מעפרו ווימו זוב	IN NATH AINAA Atthia a	maderman in all and in a lite a lite at the state of the			
Buyer Signs A	Date	Co-Buyer Signs X	DQIA/	20/1/		
Co-Buyers and Other Owners — A co-buyer is a person who is responded not have to pay the debt. The other owner agrees to the security in	onside for paying the	entire debt. An other owner is a	person whose name is on the title to the vel	icle but		
Other owner signs here X		Address				
Seller AUTSLER JEEP DODGE OF AND	24/2000 PERMITTER		Title			
Seller assigns its interest in this contract to	in pertury order	(Assigne	e) under the terms of Seller's agreement(s) with	h Assignon		
Assigned with recourse	X Assigned with	hout recourse	Assigned with limited re			
Seller LITHIA CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE OF AN	ICHOBYACE		Title			
FORM NO. 303-AR-B-A 9/09 U.S. PATERI NO. DIS9/22 COURS THE REPORTED REPORTED FOR THE PROTECTION THE PROTECTION TRANSPORTED FOR THE PROTECTION TRANSPORTED FOR THE FORM CONSULT YOUR OWN LEGAL COUNSEL.			RIGINAL LIENHOLDER	NCHOCO CONTRACTOR AND		
The second of the seco	1-1 1/ ₄ 2,6 1/9-5-10-	'at k m y'es est &s & s	ever the trace of the trace of the state of	379-18 July 10		

5 .

,